
21. DM 3:3 Frauen
Das Classement

14./15. Jun. 2025 | Steinegg (BaWü)

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. Nord01 Theil, Martina | Pfeiffer, Katrin | Bartels, Laura (Heider Rindsboule Union | Hamburger Rugby-Club | Lübecker BC)

2. NRW07
De Laet, Daniela | Hesterkamp, Mechthild | Lisner, Heike (Chateau Benrath Düsseldorf Pétanque | Düsseldorf sur place | SV Siemens Mülheim an der 
Ruhr)

3. Nord05 Pachler, Gabriela | Wiese, Christine | Knappe, Christina (Boule & The Gang | Karlshofer Boule Club zu Lübeck  | Karlshofer Boule Club zu Lübeck )

3. NRW04 Schnurr, Nele | Schmied, Nicole | Lübke, Birgit (Diaboulo Bochum | Diaboulo Bochum | TS 1912 Mülheim-Ruhr-Saarn)

5. BaWü08 Marcinekova, Monika | Bury, Renate Maria Berta | Cittlau, Silvia (Boule Voleuse Heilbronn | VfB Neuffen | Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V.)

5. BaWü09 Caliebe, Anya | Caliebe, Laura | Hein, Maria (BC Rastatt | BC Achern | VFSK - 1900 Oppau)

5. Berl01 Probst, Dominique | Beil, Luzie | Grauer, Celine (Petanque München | Boule Devant Berlin | Boule Devant Berlin)

5. Hess02 Neubauer, Anna | Gerwig, Andrea | Marten, Heike (1. FPC 1980 Frankfurt e.V. | Boule Club Cassel e.V. | Boule Club Cassel e.V.)

9. BaWü05 Schell, Nina | Dörhöfer, Lea | Lisner, Kerstin (BC Stuttgart | 1. MKWU München | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)

9. BaWü10 Severin, Julia | Haubrich, Nicole Theresia | Faulhaber, Sophia (PC Burggarten Horb | SC Käfertal | Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)

9. Hess04
Rugar, Sylvia | Latsch, Phatchnai | Cosic-Heineke, Petra (Bornheim Boules e.V. c/o Klaus Bittner | Vogelsberger-BF-Kirtorf Lameng e.V. | Boule Club 
Cassel e.V.)

9. Nord02 Bonow, Insa | Hoerr, Rachel | Cornils, Anja (Hamburger Rugby-Club | Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888 | Hamburger Rugby-Club)

9. NRW01 Bohnhoff, Anna-Maria | Birkmeyer, Carolin | Lichte, Silvana (Düsseldorf sur place | Düsseldorf sur place | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

9. NRW10 Schüler, Birgit | Schüler, Jennifer | Mitschker, Lea (1. Hamelner Boule Club „Bouletown Rats“ von 2005 e.V. | BV Ibbenbüren | BV Ibbenbüren)

9. RhPf03 Severin, Cornelia | Deubel, Anja | Glaser, Carsta (SKV Unterensingen  | VFSK - 1900 Oppau | VFSK - 1900 Oppau)

9. Saar01 Hilgert, Selina | Brück, Annette | Wilhelm, Janet (PC Hanweiler | PC 1994 Oberthal | PC 1994 Oberthal)

17. BaWü01 Fucec, Annalena | Fucec, Katharina | Laurenz, Martina (1. BC Eggenstein | 1. BC Eggenstein | BF Wiesloch)

17. BaWü02 Schäfer-Hess, Silke | Ruoff, Sabine | Baumgartner-Buck, Liane (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)

17. BaWü03 Würthle, Julia | Weißenberger, Regina | Baier, Fabienne (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Konstanz | BC Achern)

17. BaWü12 Arndt, Gudula | Wunderer, Elke | Varga, Bettina (Waldheimverein Backnang e.V.)

17. Bay01 Wirth, Marion | Ahmad, Hezna | Gehrig, Ruth (1. BCP Aschaffenburg)

17. Bay04 Nickolay-Mari, Waltraud | Kale, Daniela | Bärthlein, Andrea (1. BC Mechenhard)

17. Hess01 Reichert, Verena | Baudis, Marie | Jenal, Eileen (PC Burggarten Horb | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.  | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

17. Hess03 Grögel-Porps, Ellen | Umbach, Inge | Jahnel, Heidrun (SG Rumkugler Kassel e. V.)

17. NiSa04 Löwer,  Dorothea | Hanau,  Inge | Garner,  Sigrid (Pétanque-Club „Jadeboule“ Varel e.V.  | Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V.  | TSV Wallhöfen e.V. )

17. NiSa05
Schomburg,  Elina | Kirsch,  Patricia | Sölter,  Barbara  (Postsportverein Alfeld (Leine) e.V.  | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V.  | Turn- und 
Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V. )

17. NiSa06
Weiß Baptista,  Simone | Neu,  Cora | Ferenz,  Ann-Kathrin (Grafschafter Petanque+Boule Sport e.V.  | Grafschafter Petanque+Boule Sport e.V.  | Klub für 
den Boule- und Pétanquesport Klack 95 e.V. )

17. Nord03 Schymura, Erika | Dübgen-Gericke, Sigrid | Dieckmeyer, Bettina (Eimsbütteler Bouledoxx | Eimsbütteler Bouledoxx | SG Boulevard Wilhelmsburg)

17. NRW06 Casado, Ana Isabel | Hahnemann, Gabriele | Settner, Ursula (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)

17. NRW13 Seehausen, Petra | Rohlfing, Kathrin | Pasalk, Dorothea (BV Ibbenbüren | VfL Lüerdissen | TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

17. RhPf01 Kalinna, Edith | Lorig, Astrid | Busch, Claudi (BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen | BC Trier | TV Weißenthurm)

17. RhPf02 Ackermann-Buhler, Gabriele | Werhan-Marx, Bettina | Hamm, Elke (TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | BC Saubrenner Wittlich | BC Herxheim)

33. BaWü04 Szabo, Ildiko | Detant, Sabrina | Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores (BC Rastatt | Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V. | TSV Badenia Feudenheim 1889 e. V.)

33. BaWü06 Hager, Simone | Schell, Bettina | Mezger, Brigitte (Boule für alle Ötisheim)

33. BaWü07 Schuldt, Jacqueline | Busam, llse | Retter, Yvonne (Boule SG  Wilde 13 | BC Rheinau | TC St. Leon 1971 e.V.)

33. BaWü11 Schrills, Birgit | Jung, Ramona | Quaiser, Gabi (Bühler BC | BC Achern | FV Grünwinkel 1910  e.V. )

33. Hess05 Henkel, Kerstin | Hof, The Thu Ha | Koch, Bianca (PSG Rüsselsheim e.V. | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen)

33. NiSa01 Wachendorf,  Stefanie | Back,  Silvia | Kropp,  Jasmin (Jever Pétanque Club e.V.  | SV Grenzland Laarwald e.V.  | VfB 1920 Fabbenstedt w.V.)

33. NiSa03 Jetschmann, Regine | Kaps, Margitta | Bleidistel, Ursula (Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf | SG Kirchwehren Lathwehren | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf)

33. NiSa08 Grupe,  Edith | Funk,  Adelheid | Trott,  Margot (SV Essel e.V.  | SV Essel e.V.  | Turn-Club Bissendorf e.V.)

33. NiSa09 Peter,  Michelle | Peter,  Bettina | Grupe,  Petra (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.  | SV Hattendorf e.V.  | SV Hattendorf e.V. )

33. NRW03 Voigtländer, Karin | McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Kappelhoff, Yvonne (Düsseldorf sur place | Düsseldorf sur place | Brühler TV)

33. NRW05 Kunze, Sabine | Rychel, Jolanta | Lehmann, Gabriele (DJK Delbrück | DJK Delbrück | Verein für Bewegungsspiele 1920 Fabbenstedt e.V.)

33. NRW08 von Brandenstein, Barbara | Hellbusch, Rita | Sumowski, Gesa (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

33. NRW09 Kache, Andrea | Fabian-Wieck, Birgit | Ritter, Anna Maria (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | TG Stürzelberg)

33. NRW16 Haftmann, Dr. Anja Katharina | Korn, Stefanie | Harthun, Claudia (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Düsseldorf sur place | BC Köln)

33. RhPf04 Weishaar, Marion | Frey, Simone | Striebinger, Ute (TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | BF Hauenstein | VSK Germania Niederfeld)

33. Saar03 Busse, Marietta | Krumm, Nadja | Happel, Manuela (BC Bliesen-Winterbach | TV 1892 Schaffhausen | Boule KG Sitterswald)

33. BaWü13 Schmieder, Anja | Reichenbach-Rahm, Helga | Zimmer, Gabriela (Boule 13 Waldkirch e.V. | PV Kirchzarten | PV Kirchzarten)

33. BaWü14 Zickmann, Lolita | Manke, Alexandra | Baumgärtner, Ines (FV Ubstadt)
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33. Bay02 Kassubek, Elke | Schneider, Andrea | Gebert, Andrea (Schweinfurt CP 03 | BC Würzburg | BC Würzburg)

33. Bay03 Beil, Barbara | Würmseer, Heike | Rottmüller, Erika (Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach | SV Kochel am See | PC Ingolstadt)

33. Bay05 Winterling, Anne | Reichold, Inge | Bonsack, Christina (PC Burgthann)

33. NiSa02
Fischer,  Dagmar | Klitschke,  Petra | Hanebuth,  Tanja (Turn- und Sportverein Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V.  | Turn- und Sportverein 
Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V.  | SG Letter von 1905 e.V. - Pétanque-Abteilung )

33. NiSa07 Wilhelm,  Heike | Kißler,  Sabine | Becker,  Lisa (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Allez Allee Hannover e.V. )

33. Nord04 Hagge-Hansen, Rita | Pieplau, Christa | Monika , Ehrmann (Geest-Bouler)

33. NRW02 Schulte, Bianca | Ulrich, Britt | Schupp, Daniela (Altstadtfreunde Bonn | Diaboulo Bochum | Nippeser BC)

33. NRW11 Helms, Claudia | Somsringam, Bua Ban | Grimm, Kathrin (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Klub für Kugelsport Münster | VfL Lüerdissen)

33. NRW12 Schnurr, Nadja | Tong, Sandra | Dyrla, Melanie (Diaboulo Bochum | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)

33. NRW14 Gössing, Barbara | Brackelmann, Petra | Merten, Sabine (TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

33. NRW15 Lichte, Yvonne | Melder, Martina | Kersten, Brigitte (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | PTSV Wuppertal | PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)

33. NRW17 Büttner, Birgit | Kocker, Barbara | Schulze-Kissing, Birgit (TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

33. Ost01 Hesslbarth, Susann | Rose, Christina | Hackel, Janine (Leipziger Petanque Club | Stahlball | Stahlball)

33. Saar02 Beister, Annette | Hoffmann, Sybille | Neu, Astrid (Rasensportverein Ensdorf | Rasensportverein Ensdorf | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
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14./15. Jun. 2025 | Steinegg (BaWü)

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. NRW02 Schulte, Bianca | Ulrich, Britt | Schupp, Daniela (Altstadtfreunde Bonn | Diaboulo Bochum | Nippeser BC)

2. NRW11 Helms, Claudia | Somsringam, Bua Ban | Grimm, Kathrin (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Klub für Kugelsport Münster | VfL Lüerdissen)

3. NiSa01 Wachendorf,  Stefanie | Back,  Silvia | Kropp,  Jasmin (Jever Pétanque Club e.V.  | SV Grenzland Laarwald e.V.  | VfB 1920 Fabbenstedt w.V.)

3. NRW08 von Brandenstein, Barbara | Hellbusch, Rita | Sumowski, Gesa (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

5. NRW03 Voigtländer, Karin | McPeak-Ferkinghof, Diane | Kappelhoff, Yvonne (Düsseldorf sur place | Düsseldorf sur place | Brühler TV)

5. NRW05 Kunze, Sabine | Rychel, Jolanta | Lehmann, Gabriele (DJK Delbrück | DJK Delbrück | Verein für Bewegungsspiele 1920 Fabbenstedt e.V.)

5. NRW14 Gössing, Barbara | Brackelmann, Petra | Merten, Sabine (TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

5. Saar02 Beister, Annette | Hoffmann, Sybille | Neu, Astrid (Rasensportverein Ensdorf | Rasensportverein Ensdorf | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

9. BaWü06 Hager, Simone | Schell, Bettina | Mezger, Brigitte (Boule für alle Ötisheim)

9. BaWü13 Schmieder, Anja | Reichenbach-Rahm, Helga | Zimmer, Gabriela (Boule 13 Waldkirch e.V. | PV Kirchzarten | PV Kirchzarten)

9. Bay03 Beil, Barbara | Würmseer, Heike | Rottmüller, Erika (Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach | SV Kochel am See | PC Ingolstadt)

9. NiSa02
Fischer,  Dagmar | Klitschke,  Petra | Hanebuth,  Tanja (Turn- und Sportverein Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V.  | Turn- und Sportverein 
Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V.  | SG Letter von 1905 e.V. - Pétanque-Abteilung )

9. NiSa07
Wilhelm,  Heike | Kißler,  Sabine | Becker,  Lisa (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Allez Allee Hannover e.V. 
)

9. NRW17 Büttner, Birgit | Kocker, Barbara | Schulze-Kissing, Birgit (TV Germania 1876 Kaiserau)

9. Ost01 Hesslbarth, Susann | Rose, Christina | Hackel, Janine (Leipziger Petanque Club | Stahlball | Stahlball)

9. RhPf04 Weishaar, Marion | Frey, Simone | Striebinger, Ute (TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | BF Hauenstein | VSK Germania Niederfeld)

17. BaWü04 Szabo, Ildiko | Detant, Sabrina | Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores (BC Rastatt | Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V. | TSV Badenia Feudenheim 1889 e. V.)

17. BaWü07 Schuldt, Jacqueline | Busam, llse | Retter, Yvonne (Boule SG  Wilde 13 | BC Rheinau | TC St. Leon 1971 e.V.)

17. BaWü11 Schrills, Birgit | Jung, Ramona | Quaiser, Gabi (Bühler BC | BC Achern | FV Grünwinkel 1910  e.V. )

17. BaWü14 Zickmann, Lolita | Manke, Alexandra | Baumgärtner, Ines (FV Ubstadt)

17. Bay02 Kassubek, Elke | Schneider, Andrea | Gebert, Andrea (Schweinfurt CP 03 | BC Würzburg | BC Würzburg)

17. Bay05 Winterling, Anne | Reichold, Inge | Bonsack, Christina (PC Burgthann)

17. Hess05 Henkel, Kerstin | Hof, The Thu Ha | Koch, Bianca (PSG Rüsselsheim e.V. | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen)

17. NiSa03
Jetschmann, Regine | Kaps, Margitta | Bleidistel, Ursula (Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf | SG Kirchwehren Lathwehren | Boulefreunde Bad 
Nenndorf)

17. NiSa08 Grupe,  Edith | Funk,  Adelheid | Trott,  Margot (SV Essel e.V.  | SV Essel e.V.  | Turn-Club Bissendorf e.V.)

17. NiSa09
Peter,  Michelle | Peter,  Bettina | Grupe,  Petra (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.  | SV Hattendorf e.V.  | SV Hattendorf 
e.V. )

17. Nord04 Hagge-Hansen, Rita | Pieplau, Christa | Monika , Ehrmann (Geest-Bouler)

17. NRW09
Kache, Andrea | Fabian-Wieck, Birgit | Ritter, Anna Maria (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | TG 
Stürzelberg)

17. NRW12 Schnurr, Nadja | Tong, Sandra | Dyrla, Melanie (Diaboulo Bochum | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)

17. NRW15 Lichte, Yvonne | Melder, Martina | Kersten, Brigitte (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | PTSV Wuppertal | PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)

17. NRW16 Haftmann, Dr. Anja Katharina | Korn, Stefanie | Harthun, Claudia (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Düsseldorf sur place | BC Köln)

17. Saar03 Busse, Marietta | Krumm, Nadja | Happel, Manuela (BC Bliesen-Winterbach | TV 1892 Schaffhausen | Boule KG Sitterswald)




